to that date was one of the lessees at 22 Jellicoe Street, Auckland. Total cash consideration of $1.9m was funded from existing facilities.
On 9 May 2014, the Group acquired the business of Greenshell New Zealand Limited (in receivership). The acquisition price was $13.9m resulting
in a bargain purchase gain of $2.2m. The bargain purchase gain arose from the acquiree companies being in receivership and had been recorded in
other income in the income statement for the year ended 30 September 2014. The assets purchased and the fair value assigned to each category of
asset were as follows:

$m

Marine farm licences 10.3
Marine farm structures 1.0
Mussels in the water 2.1
Farming vessels 3.5
Land and buildings 0.4
Spat quota 0.1
Other assets 0.4
Deferred tax liability (0.7)
Finance lease (1.0)
Total fair value of assets acquired 16.1

115

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2015

114  Sanford Annual Report 2015

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

NOTE 30 – RECONCILIATION OF PREVIOUSLY REPORTED STATEMENTS
12 months

ended
30 September

2014

$000

Disclosure
Change

(i)

$000

Disclosure
Change

(ii)

$000

Discontinued
Operations

(iii)

$000

12 months
ended

30 September
2014

(restated)
$000

Revenue 452,424 17,563 (9,466) (18,347) 442,174
Cost of sales  (381,229) 135 9,466 32,683 (338,945)
Gross profit 71,195 17,698 – 14,336 103,229

Other income 11,891  –  – (933) 10,958
Distribution expenses (28,698)  –  – 350 (28,348)
Administrative expenses (16,735)  –  – 883 (15,852)
Other expenses (10,396)  –  – 981 (9,415)
Operating profit 27,257 17,698 – 15,617 60,572

Finance income 13,524 (13,140) – – 384
Finance expenses (9,972) (4,558) – – (14,530)
Net finance income 3,552 (17,698) – – (14,146)

Share of profit of equity accounted investees 918  –  – – 918
Profit before income tax 31,727  –  – 15,617 47,344

Income tax expense (9,363)  –  – (4,366) (13,729)
Profit for the year from continuing operations 22,364 – – 11,251 33,615
Loss for the year from discontinued operations – – – (11,251) (11,251)
Profit for the year 22,364  –  – – 22,364

(i) Presentation of foreign exchange gains or losses
Foreign exchange rate gains and losses arising from the trading performance of the Group has historically been disclosed below operating profit in
finance income and expenses. For this year end the Directors have determined that such gains and losses are more appropriately disclosed in revenue
and cost of goods sold. Comparatives disclosures have been restated to reflect this disclosure change, the impact of which is highlighted in the table
above, per disclosure change(i).
If the historic presentation approach for disclosure change(i) had been applied to the results for 30 September 2015, both revenue and cost of